# OP \$390.00 3563663

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Tennessee Bank National Association, as Agent		05/06/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Education Networks of America, Inc.
Street Address:	618 Grassmere Park Drive, Suite 12
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37211
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563663	EN@ EDUCATION NETWORKS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3563662	EN@
Registration Number:	3563664	EN@ SERVICE IS THE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3563670	ENA SERVICES
Registration Number:	3563673	ENA SERVICES AN EN@ COMPANY
Registration Number:	3575328	ENA SERVICES AN EN@ COMPANY
Registration Number:	4707658	EN@
Registration Number:	4708298	ENA AIR
Registration Number:	4699375	ENA
Registration Number:	4707662	EDUCATION NETWORKS OF AMERICA
Serial Number:	86690346	ENA SMARTLINK
Serial Number:	86690343	ENA SMARTFAX
Serial Number:	86690341	ENA TOLL-FREE
Serial Number:	86690336	ENA SMARTCONFERENCE
Serial Number:	86690335	ENA SMARTVOICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172484000

TRADEMARK

900374333 REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=17 - Trademark Security Release#page1.tif

source=17 - Trademark Security Release#page2.tif

source=17 - Trademark Security Release#page3.tif

source=17 - Trademark Security Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0481

#### U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO")

Gentlemen:

Whereby FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent (the "Agent") for itself and various financial institutions (the "Lenders"), recorded a security interest with the USPTO on December 9, 2015, at reel 5685, frame 0032, in those trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks") attached hereto and has agreed to release its lien on such Trademarks.

Accordingly, the Agent hereby releases any lien and all of its interest in and to said Trademarks and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to EDUCATION NETWORKS OF AMERICA, INC.

FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:\_\_\_ Name:

## EXHIBIT "A"

# **TRADEMARKS**

DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK ITEM	DATE OF TRADEMARK
EN@ EDUCATION NETWORKS OF AMERICA	
(Stylized/Design)	
ena)	
Etheretion Structure of America	
TNO	1/20/09
ENCO	
ena	
FN@ Service is the Solution	1/20/09
error	
Service is the Solution	
	1/20/09
ENA Services	1,20,00
and the second s	
ENASERVICES	
	1/20/09
ENA Services An EN@ Company	
ENASER (ICES	
The state of the s	1/20/09
ENA Services An EN@ Company	
ENIA	
SERVICES	
An <b>CN</b> Company	2/17/09
FN@	3/24/15
	3/24/15
ENA Air	3/24/15
ENA	3/10/15
Education Networks of America	3/24/15
	EN@ EDUCATION NETWORKS OF AMERICA (Stylized/Design)  CHO  EN@  EN@  EN@  EN@  EN@  EN@  EN@  Service is the Solution  ENA Services  ENA Services  ENA Services An EN@ Company  ENA Services An EN@ Company

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK APPLIED FOR	DATE OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
86690346	ENA SmartLink Telephone communication services; IP trunking dial tone services	7/11/15
86690343	ENA SmartFax Facsimile transmission and retrieval services	7/11/15
86690341	ENA Toll-Free Telephone communication services	7/11/15
86690336	ENA SmartConference Providing telephone conferencing services; Telephone communication services	7/11/15
86690335	ENA SmartVoice Telephone communication services; Voice over internet protocol (VOIP) services	7/11/15

## **USPTO Notice of Recordation**

Not available at the time this binder was prepared.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 08/10/2016**